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NOTIFICATION 

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST 

M.A. PROGRAMME IN POLITICAL SCIENCE, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY 
SESSION: 2022-23 

 

Date of Admission : 25.08.2022 (including candidates in waiting list category) 

Time of Admission : 10.30 a.m. onwards 

Reporting Time : 9.30 a.m. 

Venue   : Department of Political Science, Dibrugarh University 

Admission Fees : As per the fee structure given in the website of Dibrugarh University 

Mode of Payment : Online 

 

The following is the Provisional Merit List of the students who applied for pursuing M.A. in Political 

Science in Dibrugarh University for the academic session 2022-2023 based on the marks obtained 

in the DUPGET-2022. Candidates are directed to bring all necessary documents in original (along 

with a set of photocopy), which will be verified by the Department at the time of admission. 
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60 30 6^ 3 5 2 5 2 53 6 2 1 1 1 1 1 13 6 72 

* Total Applications received: 965 

^1 seat has been allotted to Other Quota (Moran Community) as per rule. 

OTHER QUOTA* 

Sl. No. Name Application ID Category of Selection DU/Non-DU  

1 YUKTA HAZARIKA 2202100024 NSS DU 

2 PRIYANKA MORAN  2202100001 Moran Community DU 

3 BONDITA DHANWAR 2201100049 Tea and Ex-tea Community Non-DU 

* Allotted to the Department of Political Science from Central Quota Applications  
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ENDOWMENT SEATS 

 

Total number of seats: 06 

How to apply:  Aspiring candidates have to submit duly signed hardcopies of their applications to 

the undersigned on 25.08.2022 from 9.30 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. with valid DUPGET score card.  

Selection Criteria: Purely on merit basis based on DUPGET-2022 score 

Provisional Merit List under Endowment category to be uploaded: 26.08.2022 

Endowment Fee: Rs. 25, 000 (Twenty Five Thousand only) excluding the admission fees 

Date of Admission (only for Endowment Category): 30.08.2022  

Anti-Ragging Declaration: Admitted students are directed to submit the ANTI-RAGGING 

undertakings on or before 05.09.2022, failing which their seats may be forfeited. 

  

Notes: 

1. This list is for immediate reference only. In case of any discrepancy, the University reserves the 

right to modify or cancel this list. This list is Provisional and it does not automatically imply 

admission. 

2. Please follow the notification issued by the University related to the Payment of Admission and 

other Fees during the time of admission.  

3. The candidates provisionally selected for Admission (under any category) shall have to bring 

the following documents on the date of admission: 

(i) A print copy of the Online Application submitted along with the photocopies of 
all relevant testimonials 

(ii) DUPGET-2022 Score Card 

(iii) Domicile Certificate/Permanent Residence Certificate (PRC) of Assam for 

claiming the fee waiving benefit and Statutory Reservations  

(iv) An income certificate as per Govt. of Assam Memo No. 

PC/HE/Misc/42/2020/235-A (availing for fee waiver) and an income 

certificate as per the Office  Memorandum F. No. 20013/01/2018-BC-II of 

Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Govt. of India and vide 

notification of Dibrugarh University no. DU/DR-A/EWS-

Modification/20/1056, dated 11.12.2020) for EWS Category 

(v) Undertaking on ‘Provisional Admission’ for the candidates whose BA results 

are awaited (Format of undertaking is available in the University website) 

(vi) All documents in original for producing before the Admission Committee 

(vii) The Admission Fee, Course Fee, etc. (wherever applicable as per the Fee 

Structure given in the website). 

(viii) The Admission Fee, Course Fee, etc. (wherever applicable) is to be paid by 

the candidates at the time of admission through online mode only.                                                                                                                                                                             
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PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST 

 

A. 80% SEATS: RESERVED FOR THE DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY STUDENTS 
 
 

1. Unreserved Category (UR) 

Sl. No. Name DUPGET Score 
1 NITUL KAKOTI 72.75 
2 RIMJHIM SAIKIA 70 
3 DEEP GOGOI 68.5 
4 RISHI LOYING 65 
5 DEBIKA BASUMATARY 62 
6 KARBI SAIKIA 62 
7 CHIMPI BORUAH 62 
8 MONISHA BORA 60.75 
9 PRANAY PRATIM BARUAH 60 

10 DEEPIKA BORUAH 59.75 
11 ANYANA BORAH 59.25 
12 SHAONI GUHA MAZUMDER 58.75 
13 BIPLOB GOGOI 57.5 
14 ARIFA PARVIN 56.75 
15 SAMPRITI DUTTA 56.5 
16 DIPANWITA KALITA 56 
17 BRISTY BONYA SAIKIA 55.5 
18 KORNIKA CHIRING PHUKAN 54.75 
19 POMPI KALITA 54.25 
20 WAHIDA BEGUM CHOUDHURY 54.25 
21 BONANI GOGOI 52.5 
22 DEEPJYOTI KURMI 51.5 
23 RESHMI NATH 50.25 
24 MAYUR KRISNA SAIKIA 50.25 
25 KOSTURY BIPUL 50 
26 KASTURI BORGOHAIN 49.5 
27 DAGSIRI GAM KUTUM 49.5 
28 BHAGYASHREE SAIKIA 48.75 
29 PRITI SINGH 48.75 
30 SAMPRITI BORAH 48.5 

  

 

 



 

Department of Political Science 
Dibrugarh University 
Dibrugarh, Assam-786004   

 

Ref.: DU/PSC/DUPGET-22/1                            Date: 22.08.2022 

 

 4 of 13 

2. STATUTORY RESERVATION (Applicable for permanent residents of Assam only): 
  
(a) OBC/MOBC (15%) 
Sl. No. Name Category DUPGET Score 

1 JAHNABI BORUAH OBC/MOBC 48.25 
2 PRITISHA GUPTA BORA OBC/MOBC 48 
3 PRANAB JYOTI BORDOLOI OBC/MOBC 48 
4 DIPLINA MOUT OBC/MOBC 47.5 
5 ANOL ANKUSH BORAH OBC/MOBC 47.25 
6 RAHUL GOGOI OBC/MOBC 46.5 

 
(b) SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) (7%) 
Sl. No. Name Category DUPGET Score 

1 SANATAN DAS SC 43.75 
2 ANUSHREE DAS SC 41 
3 BULI DAS SC 37.75 

 
(c) SCHEDULED TRIBE (PLAINS) (10%) 
Sl. No. Name Category DUPGET Score 

1 USHA MECH ST-P 43.25 
2 MONTU PATIR ST-P 41.25 
3 LAKSHYAHIRA SONOWAL ST-P 40 
4 CHAMPAK SONOWAL ST-P 37.25 
5 PRIYANKA DOLEY ST-P 36.75 

 
(d)  SCHEDULED TRIBE (HILLS) (5%) 
Sl. No.  Name Category DUPGET Score 

1 NEPHEK KANGLOM ST-H 39.25 
2 HONTING ST-H 29.5 

 
3. EWS CATEGORY (SUPERNUMERARY) 
Sl. No.  Name Category DUPGET Score 

1 ANISHMITA HAZARIKA EWS 46.5 

2 HIRAMONI BORAH EWS 45.25 

3 LELIN CHOUDHURY EWS 43.5 

4 SAIDUL ALI EWS 41.5 

5 SUDIPTA BASHAB DUTTA EWS 41.5 
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B. 20% SEATS: RESERVED FOR STUDENTS OF OTHER UNIVERSITIES 

1. UNRESERVED CATEGORY  

Sl. No. Name DUPGET Score 

1 GITANJALI BORTHAKUR 68 

2 DEEKSHITA DUTTA 67 

3 AMISHA BORA 64.25 

4 SILPEE PARASHAR 62.5 

5 PRIYANKA KONWAR 62.5 

6 NIKI SARMAH 62 
 

1. STATUTORY RESERVATION:  
(a) OBC/MOBC  
Sl. No. Name Category DUPGET Score 

1 ANGSHUMAN KONWAR OBC/MOBC 62 
2 JURI BHARALI OBC/MOBC 61.5 

 

(b) SCHEDULED CASTE  
Sl. No. Name Category DUPGET Score 

1 BANDANA BAISHYA SC 56.8 
 

(c) SCHEDULED TRIBE (PLAINS) 
Sl. No. Name Category DUPGET Score 

1 OJASWEE BORO ST-P 47 
 

(d) SCHEDULED TRIBE (HILLS)  
Sl. No. Name Category DUPGET Score 

1 LOKMANYA TERON  ST-H 44.5 
 

2. EWS CATEGORY  (SUPERNUMERARY) 
Sl. No.  Name Category DUPGET Score 

1 ARPITA GANGULI EWS 58.75 
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WAITING LIST 

 

A. 80% SEATS: RESERVED FOR THE DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY STUDENTS 
 

1. UNRESERVED CATEGORY  

SL.NO NAME CATEGORY DUPGET SCORE 
1 JAHNAVI BORUAH (OBC/MOBC)^ OBC/MOBC 48.25 
2 PRITISHA GUPTA BORA (OBC/MOBC)^ OBC/MOBC 48 
3 PRANAB JYOTI BORDOLO (OBC/MOBC)^ OBC/MOBC 48 
4 DIPLINA MOUT (OBC/MOBC)^ OBC/MOBC 47.5 
5 ANOL ANKUSH BORAH (OBC/MOBC)^ OBC/MOBC 47.25 
6 RAHUL GOGOI (OBC/MOBC)^ OBC/MOBC 46.5 
7 ANISHMITA HAZARIKA (EWS)^ GENERAL/EWS 46.5 
8 NILANJANA BARUAH GENERAL 46.25 
9 APARAJITA HAZARIKA OBC/MOBC 46 

10 NITUMONI DEVI OBC/MOBC 45.5 
11 HIRAMONI BORAH (EWS)^ GENERAL/EWS 45.25 
12 ANISHA SAIKIA OBC/MOBC 44.75 
13 HIMASHREE HAZARIKA OBC/MOBC 44.75 
14 MAMI NATH OBC/MOBC 44.75 
15 URMILA KONWAR OBC/MOBC 44.25 
16 SANATAN DAS (SC)^ SC 43.75 
17 ASHIKA BEGUM GENERAL 43.5 
18 LELIN CHOUDHURY (EWS)^ GENERAL/EWS 43.5 
19 HUMEN BORUAH OBC/MOBC 43.5 
20 MANASH PROTIM BORA OBC/MOBC 43.25 
21 USHA MECH (ST-P)^ ST-P 43.25 
22 SABRIN ARA BEGUM GENERAL 43 
23 PORISHMITA CHETIA OBC/MOBC 42.75 
24 GAYATRI GOGOI OBC/MOBC 42.75 
25 MOUCHUMI GOGOI OBC/MOBC 42.75 
26 MOUSUMI RAY OBC/MOBC 42.5 
27 BIKASH CHANGMAI OBC/MOBC 42.25 
28 LIPIKA NATH OBC/MOBC 42.25 
29 BHAGYALAKHI GOGOI OBC/MOBC 42 
30 RITIK RAI OBC/MOBC 41.5 
31 SAIDUL ALI (EWS)^ GENERAL/EWS 41.5 
32 PUJA DAS GENERAL 41.5 
33 SUDIPTA BASHAB DUTTA (EWS)^ GENERAL/EWS 41.5 
34 MONTU PATIR (ST-P) ST-P 41.25 
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35 PRATYUSHA BHARADWAJ EWS 41.25 
36 LAKIMONI NATH OBC/MOBC 41.25 
37 JINTIPRIYA BORKAKOTY GENERAL 41.25 
38 ANUSHREE DAS (SC)^ SC 41 
39 DIPANKAR GOGOI OBC/MOBC 41 
40 MRIDUSMITA GOGOI GENERAL 40.5 
41 PORIPURNA MOHAN OBC/MOBC 40.5 
42 KABITA GOGOI. OBC/MOBC 40.25 
43 RASHMI REKHA CHAUDHARY OBC/MOBC 40.25 
44 JAHNABI GOGOI OBC/MOBC 40 
45 LAKSHYAHIRA SONOWAL (ST-P) ST-P 40 
46 PUNAM CHOWDHURY GENERAL/EWS 39.75 
47 MRIGAKKHI TAMULI GENERAL 39.75 
48 KUSH KUMAR SAH OBC/MOBC 39.75 
49 CHITRANU BORDOLOI GENERAL 39.5 
50 BIDISHA BORAH OBC/MOBC 39.25 
51 NEPHEK KANGLOM (ST-H)^ ST-H 39.25 
52 RAJU KALITA OBC/MOBC 39 
53 ANINDITA NEOG GENERAL 38.75 
54 BISWAJIT BORUAH OBC/MOBC 38.75 
55 PRITISH MANOJ BORAH OBC/MOBC 38.75 
56 ANJALI DEY OBC/MOBC 38.5 
57 KARISHMA GOGOI OBC/MOBC 38.5 
58 SMRITISHIKHA DUTTA GENERAL 38 

^These candidates have been provisionally shortlisted in the categories mentioned in the 
parentheses. Vacancies (if any) in the Open category shall be filled from this list in order of merit. 

2.  STATUTORY RESERVATION (Applicable for permanent residents of Assam only):  

(a)  OBC/MOBC  
 Sl. No. Name Category DUPGET Marks 

1 APARAJITA HAZARIKA OBC/MOBC 46 
2 NITUMONI DEVI OBC/MOBC 45.5 
3 ANISHA SAIKIA OBC/MOBC 44.75 
4 HIMASHREE HAZARIKA OBC/MOBC 44.75 
5 MAMI NATH OBC/MOBC 44.75 
6 URMILA KONWAR OBC/MOBC 44.25 
7 HUMEN BORUAH OBC/MOBC 43.5 
8 MANASH PROTIM BORA OBC/MOBC 43.25 
9 PORISHMITA CHETIA OBC/MOBC 42.75 

10 GAYATRI GOGOI OBC/MOBC 42.75 
11 MOUCHUMI GOGOI OBC/MOBC 42.75 
12 MOUSUMI RAY OBC/MOBC 42.5 
13 BIKASH CHANGMAI OBC/MOBC 42.25 



 

Department of Political Science 
Dibrugarh University 
Dibrugarh, Assam-786004   

 

Ref.: DU/PSC/DUPGET-22/1                            Date: 22.08.2022 

 

 8 of 13 

14 LIPIKA NATH OBC/MOBC 42.25 
15 BHAGYALAKHI GOGOI OBC/MOBC 42 
16 RITIK RAI OBC/MOBC 41.5 
17 LAKIMONI NATH OBC/MOBC 41.25 
18 DIPANKAR GOGOI OBC/MOBC 41 
19 PORIPURNA MOHAN OBC/MOBC 40.5 
20 KABITA GOGOI. OBC/MOBC 40.25 
21 RASHMI REKHA CHAUDHARY OBC/MOBC 40.25 
22 JAHNABI GOGOI OBC/MOBC 40 
23 KUSH KUMAR SAH OBC/MOBC 39.75 
24 BIDISHA BORAH OBC/MOBC 39.25 
25 RAJU KALITA OBC/MOBC 39 
26 BISWAJIT BORUAH OBC/MOBC 38.75 
27 PRITISH MANOJ BORAH OBC/MOBC 38.75 
28 ANJALI DEY OBC/MOBC 38.5 
29 KARISHMA GOGOI OBC/MOBC 38.5 
30 PRIYANKA BURAGOHAIN OBC/MOBC 37.25 

 

(b)  SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 
Sl. No. Name Category DUPGET Score 

1 ANURADHA DAS SC 35.25 
2 RAJA BHARALI SC 34 
3 SWAPNALI DAS SC 32.5 
4 BISWAJIT DAS SC 27.25 
5 BAPAN ROY SC 27 
6 PRIYA DAS SC 26.75 
7 PINKY DAS SC 26.25 
8 BARASHA DAS SC 24.25 
9 UJJAL DAS SC 24.25 

10 SUNITA DAS SC 24 
11 MRIGANKA HAZARIKA SC 23 
12 PARISHMITA HAZARIKA SC 22 
13 DINESH MALLAH SC 21 

 
 

(c) SCHEDULED TRIBE (PLAINS)  
Sl. No. Name Category DUPGET Score 

1 DERMI PATIRI ST-P 36.25 
2 JUBA JYOTI SONOWAL ST-P 34 
3 PUTUL TAID ST-P 32.75 
4 DONI PEGU ST-P 32.5 
5 SUMON MILI ST-P 32.25 
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6 TINA MIRI ST-P 31.5 
7 SAURABH MORNAG ST-P 30.25 
8 UTTAM MOYONG ST-P 29.25 
9 PORISMITA KARDONG ST-P 28 

10 RUNMONI THENGAL ST-P 26.75 
11 JUNMONI THENGAL ST-P 26.75 
12 KARISMA MUCHAHARY ST-P 24.75 
13 DIBYAJYOTI DOLEY ST-P 24.5 
14 KAJOL BASUMATARY ST-P 24.25 
15 PARISHMITA MILI ST-P 23.5 
16 TIRTHANATH PEGU ST-P 23.5 

 
(d)  SCHEDULED TRIBE (HILLS)  

Sl. No. Name Category DUPGET Score 

1 GEETA TERONPI ST-H 19.75 
2 KAVERI TERANGPI ST-H 19.25 

3 ARIF LANGNEH ST-H 18.75 

4 BOSA WANGJEN ST-H 15.5 
5 LIVI CHISHI ST-H 15 

6 GYANKOH YOUNGKUK ST-H 13.5 

7 LONGMINDAR KILLING ST-H 10 
 
3. EWS CATEGORY  (SUPERNUMERARY) 

Sl. No. Name Category DUPGET Score 

1 PRATYUSHA BHARADWAJ EWS 41.25 

2 PUNAM CHOWDHURY EWS 39.75 

3 MARAMI DEVI EWS 37.5 

4 JYOTISMOY SAIKIA EWS 36.5 

5 ANUBHUTI DUTTA EWS 36.25 

6 NAGMA PARVEEN EWS 33.25 

7 TAPAN DUTTA EWS 32.75 

8 SEEMA GOSWAMI EWS 31.5 

9 ANJALI SINGH EWS 31 

10 CHAYANIKA BORAH EWS 28.75 

11 ANAMIKA BORAH EWS 28 

12 RIMA DUTTA EWS 28 

13 DUBARI SARMAH EWS 27.25 

14 NABANITA SAIKIA EWS 26.75 
  



 

Department of Political Science 
Dibrugarh University 
Dibrugarh, Assam-786004   

 

Ref.: DU/PSC/DUPGET-22/1                            Date: 22.08.2022 

 

 10 of 13 

WAITING LIST 

 

B. 20% SEATS: RESERVED FOR STUDENTS OF OTHER UNIVERSITIES 
1. OPEN CATEGORY  

Sl. No. Name Category DUPGET Score 
1 ANGSHUMAN KONWAR (OBC/MOBC)^ OBC/MOBC 62 
2 JURI BHARALI (OBC/MOBC)^ OBC/MOBC 61.5 
3 ARPITA GANGULI (EWS)^ GENERAL/EWS 58.75 
4 BANDANA BAISHYA (SC)^ SC 56.75 
5 PINKI SARMAH GENERAL/EWS 56.5 
6 BIPANCHI BHARADWAJ GENERAL 56.5 
7 HIMANJIT DEKA GENERAL 56 
8 JAYASHREE KAKATI GENERAL 55.75 
9 ROHIT MAHANTA GENERAL 55.5 

10 PRIYANKA KONWAR OBC/MOBC 54.75 
11 BODEPADU JAYAKRISHNA OBC/MOBC 54.5 
12 RESHMA NEPAL GENERAL 54 
13 ARUPA DAS OBC/MOBC 53.25 
14 SUKANYA BORGOHAIN OBC/MOBC 52.75 
15 DIPJYOTI BHOWAL OBC/MOBC 52.5 
16 DESDIMONA GOGOI OBC/MOBC 52.25 
17 KRITAKSHI BORAH OBC/MOBC 52 
18 BHUMIKA CHOUDHURY OBC/MOBC 50.75 
19 SUSMITA BAISHYA GENERAL/EWS 50.5 
20 JAHNABI DEKA OBC/MOBC 50.25 
21 AMISHA DEVI OBC/MOBC 50 
22 BHANITA DEVI OBC/MOBC 49.5 
23 BHAGYASRI MEDHI OBC/MOBC 49.25 
24 JAGAMUHAN KALITA OBC/MOBC 49.25 
25 NAYANA GOSWAMI GENERAL/EWS 49 
26 DARSHANA SUT OBC/MOBC 48.75 
27 AKANKSHA DAS OBC/MOBC 48.75 
28 KHRISTABDI DUTTA GENERAL 48.25 

^These candidates have been provisionally shortlisted in the categories mentioned in the 
parentheses. Vacancies (if any) in the Open category shall be filled from this list in order of merit. 

2.  STATUTORY RESERVATION:  

(a) OBC/MOBC  
Sl. No. Name Category DUPGET Score 

1 PRIYANKA KONWAR OBC/MOBC 54.75 
2 BODEPADU JAYAKRISHNA OBC/MOBC 54.5 
3 ARUPA DAS OBC/MOBC 53.25 
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4 SUKANYA BORGOHAIN OBC/MOBC 52.75 
5 DIPJYOTI BHOWAL OBC/MOBC 52.5 
6 DESDIMONA GOGOI OBC/MOBC 52.25 
7 KRITAKSHI BORAH OBC/MOBC 52 
8 BHUMIKA CHOUDHURY OBC/MOBC 50.75 
9 JAHNABI DEKA OBC/MOBC 50.25 

10 AMISHA DEVI OBC/MOBC 50 
11 BHANITA DEVI OBC/MOBC 49.5 
12 BHAGYASRI MEDHI OBC/MOBC 49.25 
13 JAGAMUHAN KALITA OBC/MOBC 49.25 
14 DARSHANA SUT OBC/MOBC 48.75 
15 AKANKSHA DAS OBC/MOBC 48.75 
16 BISAKA GHOSH OBC/MOBC 48 
17 DEVI DUTTA OBC/MOBC 44.25 
18 MANISHA DAS OBC/MOBC 43.75 
19 NABANITA HAZARIKA OBC/MOBC 42.75 
20 HIYA DEVI OBC/MOBC 41.5 
21 BHAROTI DUTTA OBC/MOBC 41.5 
22 PUJA KUMARI OBC/MOBC 41.25 
23 DIKSHAMONI THAKURIA OBC/MOBC 40.25 
24 MONDEEP BORUAH OBC/MOBC 39.75 
25 HIRAK JYOTI RAJBONGSHI OBC/MOBC 39.5 
26 NIYOR ANUSKA OBC/MOBC 39.25 
27 SNIGDHA BORA OBC/MOBC 38.75 
28 GAURANGI GOGOI OBC/MOBC 38 
29 SUMA PAUL OBC/MOBC 38 
30 INDRANI GOGOI OBC/MOBC 37 

 
(b) SCHEDULED CASTE  

Sl. No. Name Category DUPGET Score 
1 UDDIPANA DAS SC 39.3 
2 SUWETA DAS SC 36.8 
3 SMRITI SARKAR SC 33.8 
4 PRIYANKA BISWAS SC 33.3 
5 DEIJI MALAKAR SC 28.8 
6 CHITRA RANJAN DAS SC 24 
7 PRADIP MONDAL SC 23.8 
8 TRISHNA HALOI SC 20.3 
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(c) SCHEDULED TRIBE (PLAINS) 

Sl. No. Name Category DUPGET Score 

1 BITHIKA BORO ST-P 44.25 

2 JAYANTA TAYE ST-P 40.75 

3 BEAUTY BARO ST-P 37 

4 SAMRIDHA SONOWAL ST-P 31.25 

5 ANIT DAIMARY ST-P 30.25 

6 DHRUBAJYOTI BORO ST-P 27 

7 RAJASHREE KONWAR ST-P 25.75 

8 LIZA BASUMATARY ST-P 24.75 

9 PRIYANKA BASUMATARY ST-P 22.75 

10 CHITRALUCHA PEGU ST-P 22.5 

11 SUBARNA DEORI ST-P 22 

12 JINTU RAM BORO ST-P 18.75 

 

(D) SCHEDULED TRIBE (HILLS) 

Sl. No. Name Category DUPGET Score 

1 ESTIVALLYN T NONGSIEJ ST-H 42.75 

2 RITUPARNA ABANG ST-H 40.5 

3 GRACY ENGTI KATHARPI ST-H 27 

4 H.S. VANLALHRIATRENGA ST-H 24 

5 BONTI KATHARPI ST-H 21.75 

6 VIZOVONUO NAGI ST-H 20 

7 AGAPE NICANOR P MARAK ST-H 17.75 

8 TAGE MONYA ST-H 16.25 

9 UMA KROPI ST-H 16.25 

10 TSIKHO MEDOZE ST-H 12.5 

11 SIBANI RONGHANGPI ST-H 12 

12 ADIOS SILGIN D SANGMA ST-H 10.25 
 

3. EWS CATEGORY (SUPERNUMERARY) 

Sl. No. Name Category DUPGET Score 
1 PINKI SARMAH EWS 56.5 
2 SUSMITA BAISHYA EWS 50.5 
3 NAYANA GOSWAMI EWS 49 
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4 PRAGYA PARAMITA GAYAN EWS 46.5 
5 LEENA CHOUDHURY EWS 44.5 
6 NAMRATA BORDOLOI EWS 41 
7 DIPA MANI DEKA EWS 37.75 
8 BORNALI TAMULI EWS 37.75 
9 RUMIYA AKTARA EWS 35 

10 AMLAN DEEP DEKA EWS 33.75 
 

 


